Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/5/2020 8:32:54 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$21,810,546.25
$0.00
$34,187,076.00
$38,718.29
$56,036,340.54

$36,172,052.89
$9,988,519.98
$5,640,815.00
$178,470.00
$2,691,521.94
$120,000.00
$0.00
$773,614.72
$55,564,994.53

$675,165.40
$1,463,725.60
($788,560.20)

($317,214.19)
$15,281,155.08
$14,963,940.89

GENERAL

Actual

$12,964,988.39
$0.00
$33,472,264.01
$25,768.17
$46,463,020.57

$21,493,092.59
$5,968,459.61
$3,319,537.01
$190,861.23
$1,546,642.16
$225,112.35
$0.00
$434,827.59
$33,178,532.54

$407,049.29
$623,149.60
($216,100.31)

$13,068,387.72
$15,281,155.08
$28,349,542.80

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,845,557.86)
$0.00
($714,811.99)
($12,950.12)
($9,573,319.97)

$14,678,960.30
$4,020,060.37
$2,321,277.99
($12,391.23)
$1,144,879.78
($105,112.35)
$0.00
$338,787.13
$22,386,461.99

($268,116.11)
$840,576.00
$572,459.89

$13,385,601.91
$0.00
$13,385,601.91

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,065,414.73
$4,783,064.13
$10,000.00
$5,858,478.86

$2,573,892.78
$944,898.56
$150,529.82
$2,264,657.79
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$701,354.92
$6,635,333.87

$1,186,256.94
$1,136,664.14
$49,592.80

($727,262.21)
$4,121,064.40
$3,393,802.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$41,821.00
$2,865,500.92
$20,404.96
$2,927,726.88

$1,570,878.34
$415,775.07
$83,814.98
$1,423,125.41
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$375,435.11
$3,869,028.91

$1,091,656.47
$685,843.81
$405,812.66

($535,489.37)
$4,121,064.40
$3,585,575.03

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,023,593.73)
($1,917,563.21)
$10,404.96
($2,930,751.98)

$1,003,014.44
$529,123.49
$66,714.84
$841,532.38
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$325,919.81
$2,766,304.96

($94,600.47)
$450,820.33
$356,219.86

$191,772.84
$0.00
$191,772.84
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