## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 07

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,810,546.25	\$12,964,988.39	(\$8,845,557.86)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,065,414.73	\$41,821.00	(\$1,023,593.73)
Local Sources	\$34,187,076.00	\$33,472,264.01	(\$714,811.99)	\$4,783,064.13	\$2,865,500.92	(\$1,917,563.21)
Other Sources	\$38,718.29	\$25,768.17	(\$12,950.12)	\$10,000.00	\$20,404.96	\$10,404.96
Total Revenues:	\$56,036,340.54	\$46,463,020.57	(\$9,573,319.97)	\$5,858,478.86	\$2,927,726.88	(\$2,930,751.98)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$36,172,052.89	\$21,493,092.59	\$14,678,960.30	\$2,573,892.78	\$1,570,878.34	\$1,003,014.44
Instructional Support Services	\$9,988,519.98	\$5,968,459.61	\$4,020,060.37	\$944,898.56	\$415,775.07	\$529,123.49
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,640,815.00	\$3,319,537.01	\$2,321,277.99	\$150,529.82	\$83,814.98	\$66,714.84
Auxiliary Services	\$178,470.00	\$190,861.23	(\$12,391.23)	\$2,264,657.79	\$1,423,125.41	\$841,532.38
General Administrative Services	\$2,691,521.94	\$1,546,642.16	\$1,144,879.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$120,000.00	\$225,112.35	(\$105,112.35)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$773,614.72	\$434,827.59	\$338,787.13	\$701,354.92	\$375,435.11	\$325,919.81
Total Expenditures:	\$55,564,994.53	\$33,178,532.54	\$22,386,461.99	\$6,635,333.87	\$3,869,028.91	\$2,766,304.96
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$675,165.40	\$407,049.29	(\$268,116.11)	\$1,186,256.94	\$1,091,656.47	(\$94,600.47)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,463,725.60	\$623,149.60	\$840,576.00	\$1,136,664.14	\$685,843.81	\$450,820.33
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$788,560.20)	(\$216,100.31)	\$572,459.89	\$49,592.80	\$405,812.66	\$356,219.86
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$317,214.19)	\$13,068,387.72	\$13,385,601.91	(\$727,262.21)	(\$535,489.37)	\$191,772.84
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$15,281,155.08	\$15,281,155.08	\$0.00	\$4,121,064.40	\$4,121,064.40	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,963,940.89	\$28,349,542.80	\$13,385,601.91	\$3,393,802.19	\$3,585,575.03	\$191,772.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.